WASTEWATER TREATMENT DIVISION

Construction Contracting Opportunities:

Project

Carkeek CSO Dechlorination System Replacement - Scott Mingus

LOOP Biosolids Compost Pilot - Dave Keeney

SP Essential Services Standby Generator - Zak Idan

Coal Creek Trunk Pipeline Replacement - Kolby Hoagland

Interbay Conveyance and Odor Control - Ann Fowler

South Plant Water Tower Lead Abatement - Ann Fowler

Lake Hills and NW Lake Sammamish Interceptor Upgrade - Andrea Clinkscales
Small Generators Replacement - Group 1 - Khaled EI-Guindy

South Plant Division Channel Relining - Ann Fowler

South Plant Dewatering and Truck Loading Bay Ventilation - Sumon Kanpirom
West Point Treatment Plant Raw Sewage Pump Replacement - Mizanur Rahman
South Plant Dissolved Air Flotation Tanks Rehabilitation - Moe Alavi

West Duwamish CSO Storage - Maud de Bel

$1.9M
$2.7M
$1.1M
$67M
$35.2M
$0.9M
$70M
$1.25M
$1.0M
$0.9M
$138M
$34.7M
$53M

Collaborative Delivery Construction Contracting Opportunities:

Project
West Point Treatment Plant GCCM Services - Felix Brandli
ESI Section 8 Rehabilitiaiton Progressive Design Build Services - Ann Fowler

M Street Rehabilitation Progressive Design Build Services - Meredith Redmon

Size
$140M
$55M

$21M

1st Quarter 2023

Advertise

Q3, 2023
Q1, 2023
Q1, 2023
Q2, 2023
Q2, 2023
Q2, 2023
Q2, 2023
Q2, 2023
Q3, 2023

Q4, 2023
Q1, 2024
Q3, 2024
Q3, 2024

Advertise

Q3 2023 pending
CPARB approval
Q2 2023 pending
CPARB approval
Q2 2023 pending
CPARB approval

PROJECT PLANNING AND DELIVERY

Consultant Opportunities:

Engineering/Construction Management Services

Engineering/Environmental Services - Mouth of Duwamish - Maud De Bel

Engineering Services for Lakeland Hills Pump Station Replacement - Jennifer Rice
Engineering for Confined Space Safety Access to Wastewater Process Tanks - Kate Ka
Roof Replacements - Engineering Services (AEP Small Works Roster) - Elliot Jarvimaki
Long-term Treatment Plan and Nutrient Reduction Evaluation - Ashley Mihle

West Duwamish CSO Control - Construction Management - Maud De Bel

Engineering and Planning Services - Treatment Planning Program - Ashley Mihle
Murray FM Rehabilitation Project - Stevn Larry and Stephanie Tierrblanca

On-Call Consultant Opportunities:

Engineering - Work Order

Multidisciplinary Design Review/Technical Review Work Order - Julie Suzuki

On-Call Construction Opportunities:

Construction - Work Order

Urgent Wastewater System Repairs Construction Work Order - Julie Suzuki
Misc. Pipe Repair Construction Work Order - Julie Suzuki

Hazardous Materials Inspection, Testing, and Abatement Work - Darrell Myers
System Wide Maintenance Hole Repair/Replace - Carson Cox

m King County

Updated quarterly at:

rpf

$1M

$8.5M
$3M

$300K
$650K

http://www.kingcounty.gov/depts/dnrp/wtd/capital-projects/consultant-contractor-forum.aspx

Advertise

Q1, 2023
Q1, 2023
Q1, 2023
Q1, 2023
Q1, 2023
Q2, 2023
Q2, 2023
Q3, 2023

Advertise

Q1, 2023

Advertise

Q1, 2023
Q1, 2023

Q1, 2023
Q1, 2023

1/4/2023


http://www.kingcounty.gov/depts/dnrp/wtd/capital-projects/consultant-contractor-forum.aspx
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