WASTEWATER TREATMENT DIVISION

1st Quarter 2023

PROJECT PLANNING AND DELIVERY

Construction Contracting Opportunities:			
Project	Size	Advertise	
Carkeek CSO Dechlorination System Replacement - Scott Mingus LOOP Biosolids Compost Pilot - Dave Keeney SP Essential Services Standby Generator - Zak Idan Coal Creek Trunk Pipeline Replacement - Kolby Hoagland Interbay Conveyance and Odor Control - Ann Fowler South Plant Water Tower Lead Abatement - Ann Fowler Lake Hills and NW Lake Sammamish Interceptor Upgrade - Andrea Clinkscales Small Generators Replacement - Group 1 - Khaled El-Guindy South Plant Division Channel Relining - Ann Fowler	\$1.9M \$2.7M \$1.1M \$67M \$35.2M \$0.9M \$70M \$1.25M \$1.0M	Q3, 2023 Q1, 2023 Q1, 2023 Q2, 2023 Q2, 2023 Q2, 2023 Q2, 2023 Q2, 2023 Q2, 2023 Q3, 2023	
South Plant Dewatering and Truck Loading Bay Ventilation - Sumon Kanpirom West Point Treatment Plant Raw Sewage Pump Replacement - Mizanur Rahman South Plant Dissolved Air Flotation Tanks Rehabilitation - Moe Alavi West Duwamish CSO Storage - Maud de Bel	\$0.9M \$138M \$34.7M \$53M	Q4, 2023 Q1, 2024 Q3, 2024 Q3, 2024	

Collaborative Delivery Construction Contracting Opportunities:				
	Project	Size	Advertise	
			Q3 2023 pending	
	West Point Treatment Plant GCCM Services - Felix Brandli	\$140M	CPARB approval	
			Q2 2023 pending	
	ESI Section 8 Rehabilitiaiton Progressive Design Build Services - Ann Fowler	\$55M	CPARB approval	
			Q2 2023 pending	
	M Street Rehabilitation Progressive Design Build Services - Meredith Redmon	\$21M	CPARB approval	

Consultant Opportunities:	
Engineering/Construction Management Services	Advertise
Engineering/Environmental Services - Mouth of Duwamish - Maud De Bel	Q1, 2023
Engineering Services for Lakeland Hills Pump Station Replacement - Jennifer Rice Engineering for Confined Space Safety Access to Wastewater Process Tanks - Kate Karpf	Q1, 2023 Q1, 2023
Roof Replacements - Engineering Services (AEP Small Works Roster) - Elliot Jarvimaki	Q1, 2023
Long-term Treatment Plan and Nutrient Reduction Evaluation - Ashley Mihle West Duwamish CSO Control - Construction Management - Maud De Bel	Q1, 2023 Q2, 2023
Engineering and Planning Services - Treatment Planning Program - Ashley Mihle	Q2, 2023 Q2, 2023
Murray FM Rehabilitation Project - Stevn Larry and Stephanie Tierrblanca	Q3, 2023

Engineering - Work Order	Size	Advertise
Multidisciplinary Design Review/Technical Review Work Order - Julie Suzuki	\$1M	Q1, 2023
On-Call Construction Opportunities:		
Construction - Work Order	Size	Advertise
Urgent Wastewater System Repairs Construction Work Order - Julie Suzuki	\$8.5M	Q1, 2023
Misc. Pipe Repair Construction Work Order - Julie Suzuki	\$3M	Q1, 2023



On-Call Consultant Opportunities:

Updated quarterly at:

http://www.kingcounty.gov/depts/dnrp/wtd/capital-projects/consultant-contractor-forum.aspx

1/4/2023